
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

HEADTEACHER: MISS GURDIP KAUR 

DEPUTY HEADTEACHER: MRS LISA GIBBS 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Science Competition 
Tuesday 12th March 2024 

Dear parents/ carers 
Today marks the beginning of science week, and we are encouraging the children to embrace 
their inner curiosity with experiments, investigations and observations. We would love this to 
extend into your homes too!  
 

In assembly today, we launched our ‘Science Selfie’ competition. Your child will have the chance 
to win a prize for snapping a selfie while enjoying a scientific activity outside of school. The 
selfie might include a ‘science’ visit or walk, or a snap of them taking part in a science activity or 
experiment at home. You can be as creative as you wish! 
 

To enter, all children have to do is ask their adult at home to email their ‘science selfie’ to their 
class teacher by Thursday 28th March. Only one entry per person please.  
 

In case you need a reminder of the class teachers’ email addresses, here they are: 
Ayres – Miss Ryan  bryan@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Matisse – Mrs Pixton            zpixton@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk  
Picasso – Mrs Barry  lbarry@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Lewis – Mrs Carey             lcarey@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Rowling – Mr Hodgkins  thodgkins@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Dahl – Mrs Farrar-Williams dfarrar-williams@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Archimedes – Mrs Moody hmoody@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Da Vinci – Mrs Jennings  kjennings@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Engelbart – Mr Woodcock dwoodcock@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Aristotle – Mrs Roberts  rroberts@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Galileo – Mr Carter  gcarter@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 
Einstein – Mrs Lewis  slewis@southend-jun.northants.sch.uk 

 
For some tips on getting started, please take a look at the following links:  

• 70 Easy Science Experiments Using Materials You Already Have (weareteachers.com) 
• Kids Science Experiments | Science Experiments for Kids | Science Fun 
• Activities for Kids (sciencebuddies.org) 
• STEM Science Experiments - Science Fun 

We cannot wait to see what you get up to!  
Kind regards 
Mrs Barry 

Member of the ‘My World and Beyond’ POD 
 

 


